

Mr Joseph Fowles

Derbyshire Constabulary

Telephone: 101

Direct Line: 0300 122 8752

Ask For: Freedom of Information

Our Ref: 000935/17

Your Ref: PC Martin Rothwell
Date: 18 April 2017

Dear Mr Fowles

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - REFERENCE NO: 000935/17

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by Derbyshire Constabulary on 29/03/2017. I note you seek access to the following information:

- (1) Please disclose the total amount spent time on the disciplinary hearing for PC Martin Rothwell. Incident in July 2016, lying on a police report.
- (2) Please disclose the total amount of funds spent on the disciplinary hearing for PC Martin ROTHWELL. Incident in July 2016, lying on a police report.
- (3) Please disclose the final decision of the case.

Result of Searches

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within Derbyshire Constabulary to locate any relevant information. The searches located some information relevant to your request.

Decision

I have today decided to disclose the located information to you in full.

In respect of questions 1 and 2 the position of the Constabulary is 'no information held'. By way of explanation such issues are not routinely recorded.

3. The outcome of the misconduct hearing can be accessed via the below link

http://www.derbyshire.police.uk/About-us/Misconduct-Hearings/Previous-Hearings/Constable-2901-Martin-Rothwell.aspx

Right to Request a Review (Complaint)

Your attention is drawn to the attached sheet, which details your right of complaint.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Derbyshire Constabulary.





Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer, on the above telephone number quoting the reference number in the header.

Yours sincerely

Kevin Lea Freedom of Information Officer

Enc



